## PLYMOUTH BOROUGH METER PARKING PERMIT



The following are the rules and requirements to obtain a parking permit for the metered district of Plymouth Borough. The rules and requirements of Ordinance No. 10 of 2016 was approved on December 13, 2016.

- 1. Fill out an application and submit it to the Plymouth Borough Administration Office. Applications must be filled out in their entirety. Any application not completed in its entirety will not be considered.
- 2. The parking permit fee to park within the metered district of Plymouth Borough from January 1st through December 31st is \$150.00 if purchased on or before January 1st through May 31st of each year. The parking permit fee is \$75.00 if purchased on or after June 1st through December 31st of each current year.
- 3. Plymouth Borough parking permits are to be paid by check or money order payable to Plymouth Borough.
- 4. It is the responsibility of the applicant to renew parking permits annually.
- 5. The parking permit allows parking only on the metered district of Route 11, Main Street Plymouth Borough. Parking permit applicants may park anywhere along the metered district.
- 6. Parking permit must be displayed.
- 7. There is no fee to park motor vehicles in the Municipal Parking lot.